WHEREAS, the City has been seeking a buyer for the Bishop House in order to relocate 

the Bishop House elsewhere in Loveland to preserve this local landmark and make way for Civic 
Center development; and 

WHEREAS, Microproperties Indiana, LLC has offered purchase the Bishop House and 

the Lots from the City for a total of Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000); and 

WHEREAS, Microproperties Indiana, LLC intends to relocate the Bishop House to the 

Lots, thereby preserving this local landmark and making use of real property that the City desires 
to put back into private ownership; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to sell the Bishop House and the Lots to Microproperties 

Indiana, LLC for Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($18,000) on the terms and conditions set forth in 
the Agreement for Purchase and Relocation of Bishop House, attached hereto as Exhibit A and 
incorporated herein by reference (“Agreement”); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 4-7 of the City of Loveland Municipal Charter, the City